
   

 GROUPS AND FACILITATORS (from January 2024) 

*Acoustic Guitar:  Linda Worswick 
guitar@leighanddistrictu3a.org.uk  
10am-12noon. 1st and 3rd Thursdays in month 

 

*Astronomy: Steve Fletcher 01942 538545  
astronomy@leighanddistrictu3a.org.uk 
1pm-3pm  2nd and 4th Fridays in month 
 

*Book Reading & Armchair Critics: Christine Lovelady 
books@leighanddistrictu3a.org.uk  
1pm - 3pm. 1st Monday in month 
 

†Bowls (Indoor): Gill Fisher 07931 725160 
bowls@leighanddistrictu3a.org.uk 
This group is now at capacity.  Please email to be added 
to the waiting list  
 

Coffee and Chat:  Christine Hart and  
Kathy Hopper 07964 815192 
coffee@leighanddistrictu3a.org.uk 
10.30am-12.30pm. Last Wednesday in month (starts Oct) 
Holiday Inn Express, Leigh Sports Village 

 

††Creative Writing: Joy Smith 01942 676127  
writing@leighanddistrictu3a.org.uk  
1pm - 3pm. Last Friday in month 
 

**Crime & Punishment: Barbara Joyce 07516 225608 
crime@leighanddistrictu3a.org.uk 
10.15am-12.15pm.  2nd Monday in month 
Repeated 1pm-3pm on the same day 

 

Cycling:  Heather Lucey 07886 332089 
cycling@leighanddistrictu3a.org.uk 
For further details please contact Heather. 
 

*Dickens Social History:  Kay Gorman 07932 211677 
dickens@leighanddistrictu3a.org.uk 
1pm-3pm.  3rd Tuesday in month. 
 

*Egyptology: Maureen Lewis 01942 740269 
egyptology@leighanddistrictu3a.org.uk 
1pm - 3pm. 2nd Wednesday in month 
 

*French (Intermediate):  Steve Lyon 07815 707816 
french@leighanddistrictu3a.org.uk 
10am-12noon.  1st & 3rd Tuesdays in month 
 

†History of Medicine:  Frances Raftery 07969 259078 
medicine@leighanddistrictu3a..org.uk 
1pm-3pm.  Last Friday in the month. 
 

*iPads and iPhones:  Marje Judic 01942 729560  
ipads@leighanddistrictu3a.org.uk 
1pm-3pm. 4th Wednesday in month 
 

*Italian (Intermediate) : Krystina Meinardi Rimmer 
07590 489478 
italian@leighanddistrictu3a.org.uk 
10am-12noon.  2nd and 4th Wednesday in month 
 

*Italian Culture and Language: Krystina Meinardi  
Rimmer 07590 489478 
italian@leighanddistrictu3a.org.uk 
10am-12noon.  1st Wednesday in month. 
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†Line Dancing:  Jackie Anderton 07530 010157  
linedancing@leighanddistrictu3a.org.uk 
10.30am-12.30pm. 2nd & 4th Tuesdays in month 
 

*Local History: Keith Anderton 07855 995586 
localhistory@leighanddistrictu3a.org.uk 
1pm - 3pm. 1st Monday in month  

 

Luncheon Club: Al Foy 07885 165807 
lunch@leighanddistrictu3a.org.uk 
1pm Meet. 2nd or 3rd Tuesday in month 

 

*Maths: Pat Todd 01942 799188 
maths@leighanddistrictu3a.org.uk 
1pm - 3pm. 4th Monday in month 
 

†Mixed Crafts: Jackie Anderton  07530 010157  
crafts@leighanddistrictu3a.org.uk 
10.30am-12.30pm. 1st and 3rd Mondays in month 
 

†Musical Instruments: Brian Brittain 07990 587523 
musical@leighanddistrictu3a.org.uk 
1pm—3pm.  2nd & 4th Tuesdays in month 
 

†Needlework: Lilian Lockwood 01942 259013 &  
Jill Bowker 01942 679686 
needlework@leighanddistrictu3a.org.uk 
1pm - 3pm. 4th Thursday in month 
 

*Play Reading: Kathleen Smith 01942 604790 
plays@leighanddistrictu3a.org.uk 
1pm - 3pm. 2nd Friday in month 
 

*Poetry Appreciation:    
Temporarily closed pending a new Group Facilitator 
 

*Quiz Club: Iain East  07966 172601 
quiz@leighanddistrictu3a.org.uk 
1pm - 3pm. 2nd Thursday in month 
 

*Relaxation/Support: Christine Hart   
relaxation@leighanddistrictu3a.org.uk 
10am-12noon. Last Thursday in month 
 

*Shakespeare: Janet Lythgoe 07591 073985 
shakespeare@leighanddistrictu3a.org.uk 
1pm - 3pm. 1st Thursday in month 

 

*Singing for Fun:  Jenny Allen 07502 006384 
singing@leighanddistrictu3a.org.uk 
1pm-3pm. 1st and 3rd Thursdays in month 

 

Trips/Days Out:  Jenny Allen 07502 006384  
social@leighanddistrictu3a.org.uk 
Monthly.  Please contact Jenny for further details 
 

†Ukulele: Alan Murphy 07768 842730  
ukulele@leighanddistrictu3a.org.uk 
10.30am - 12.30pm. Every Monday 
 

**Women in History: Barbara Joyce 07516 225608 
women@leighanddistrictu3a.org.uk 
10.15am-12.15pm. 4th Monday in month 
Repeated 1pm - 3pm on same day 
 

 
Please contact Group Facilitator before attending a 
group for the first time. 

 
 
  *Group meets at Family Welfare Centre                † Group meets at Leigh Miners Welfare 
**Group meets at Kingsleigh Methodist     †† Group meets at Compassion in Action 
     Community Centre  
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